
MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT
INTENT TO AWARD

SUBJECT
Veterinary Medical

DATE POSTED
MC lDrl~J (_I4-~5f

Supplies / Medication

DS N/ A

cc \0 ;\1 ',t.\: /~,

PURCHASING Bonnie Sietman~

DATE CONTRACT
Contingent upon the

REPRESENT ATIVE Sr. Buyer
SHALL BE AWARDED

acceptance of Purchasing

x3046
Official (7 days)

DEPARTMENT

Public Safety,
CONSEQUENCES IF

Animal Services
DEFERRED N/A

SOLICITATION

RFQ #14-2885BSI
AUTHORIZED BY

DATE

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

Notice ofIntent to Award, Request for Quotation #14-2885BS, Veterinary Medical Supplies / Medication to the
lowest, responsive, responsible multiple quoters Butler, dba Henry Schein Animal Health located in Dublin, Ohio,
Patterson Veterinary Supply, Inc. located in Alachua, Florida and Zoetis, Inc. located in Florham Park, NJ.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp PlanILand Development Code,
ordinances, resolutions, policy.

Manatee County Code of Laws

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

~ This procurement is for veterinary medical supplies and medications for Manatee County, Public Safety,
Animal Services Division.

~ The intent of this Request for Quotation (RFQ) is to establish multiple awards to the lowest, responsive,
responsible quoters meeting specifications.

~ The annual estimated expenditure is $40,000.00.

~ The County solicited Request for Quotation #14-2885BS, Veterinary Medical Supplies from September 18,
2014 through October 3,2014, appropriate quotation procedures were followed.

~ Notice ofRFQ #14-2885BS was directly solicited to five vendors, solicited on MyManatee.org, and the
Manatee County Chamber.

~ Four quotations were received (see attachment).

~ October 14, 2014, received an email from Nicki Bentley, Manatee County Animal Services Shelter
Supervisor, recommending award to Butler, dba Henry Schein, Patterson Veterinary and Zoetis, Inc.

ATTACHMENTS
(List in order of attached) • tabulation

FUNDING SOURCE
(Acct Number & Name)

D Funds Verified

D InsufficientFunds

Annual Estimate

COST $40,000.00

AMT/FREQ OF RECURRING
COSTS (Attach Fiscal Impact

Statement) 0010006800-552000



Boehringer Ingelheim
Butler, dba Henry ScheinPatterson Veterinary Supply,

RFQ #14-2885BS

Vetmedica, Inc.Animal HealthInc.Zoetis, Inc.

Veterinary Medical Supplies

St. Joseph, MDDublin, OhioAlachua, FLFlorham Park, NJ

G:J
I~

ExtendedExtended

II Extended Price III Extended Price IDescrivtion

PricePricePricePricePrice Price

Al

Duramune Max, or approved equivalent, dog vaccine,ea 3000$ 2.40$ 7,200.00$2.10$6,300.00$2.40$7,200.00$2.11$6,330.00
A2

Intranasal Bordatella, each 3000$ 2.36$ 7,080.00$2.18$6,540.00$2.33$6,990.00$2.19$6,570.00
A3

Fel-O-guard or approved equivalent, (cat vaccine), each 500$ 2.00$ 1,000.00$1.28$640.00$1.98$ 990.00$1.30$ 650.00

A4
Snap Feline Triple Test, (unit of measure - trays) 7$-$ 406.80$2,847.60$ 406.80$2,847.60 $-

A5
Snap Heartworm Test, (unit of measure - trays) 12$-$ 165.60$1,987.20$ 165.60$1,987.20 $-

A6
Snap Parvo Test, (unit of measure - trays) 40$-$63.00$2,520.00$63.00$2,520.00 $-

A7
Ketoset, 10ml bottle 150$-$4.74$711.00$5.69$ 853.50$8.59$1,288.50

A8
Amoxi Drops, 30ml bottle 150$-$7.32$1,098.00$7.32$ 1,098.00$8.10$1,215.00

A9

Clavamox Drops, (per dozen) I$-$ 152.40$152.40$ 152.40$152.40$ 152.40$152.40

AI0

Amoxi Caps, 250mg/500ct 2$-$25.80$51.60$23.84$ 47.68 $-

All
Amoxi Caps, 500mg/500ct 2$-$39.00$78.00$31.59$ 63.18 $-

A12
Cephalexin, 250mg/1 OOct 2$-$6.00$ 12.00$7.29$ 14.58 $-

A13
Cephalexin, 500mg/500ct 2$-$53.64$107.28$34.94$ 69.88 $-

A14
Orbax Oral Solution, 20mg/ml 150$-$20.87$3,130.50$20.87$3,130.50 $-

AI5
Zeniquin Tablets, 25mg/250ct 20$-$-$ -$-$ -$ 299.20$5,984.00

AI6

Zeniquin Tablets, 50mg/l OOct 20$-$-$ -$-$ -$ 210.70$4,214.00
AI7

Zeniquin Tablets, 100mg/50ct 20$-$-$ -$-$ -$ 189.55$3,791.00

AI8

Rapid Anitigen HeartwormTest (25/box) 120$-$-$ -$-$ -$95.65$11,478.00

A19

Ciproflaxin Tablets, 250mg/1 OOct 10$-$55.78$557.80$11.27$ 112.70 $-
A20

Ciproflaxin Tablets, 500mg/l00ct 10$-$15.75$157.50$10.69$ 106.90 $-
A21

Azithromvcin Tablets 250mg/30ct 150$-$62.52$9,378.00$30.27$4,540.50 $-

I

SUB TOTAL (Group A)IIII'j'j:j:j'j,j!j!I'~ $ 8,080.00 Im!iill~~li~m:j,j'j'jij:il$36,268.88I1!:mijijijijijijijijij:jijllij:ill~1 $32 724 62 IHi'WI:I:!:j':':i!::m:w!i["::::~$41,672.90 I' • ~J!1 ~i;,:,:;!;! i! i!!!; i!:; ,;,,!,;, i!' i!!!1



Butler, dba Henry Schein
Animal Health

Dublin, Ohio
Extended

Price

Patterson Veterinary Supply,

I Inc. I Zoetis, Inc.Alachua, FL Florham Park, NJ

I Price I Extended Price II Price I Extended Price I
$ 2.95$ 147.50 $-

$
2.95$ 147.50 $-

$
2.95$ 368.75 $-

$
2.95$ 147.50 $-

$
5.35$ 802.50 $-

$
5.35$ 107.00 $-

$
8.05$ 241.50 $-

$
9.50$ 285.00 $-

$
9.78$1,467.00 $-

$
5.90$ 590.00 $-

$
5.90$ 295.00$ 20.00$1,000.00

$

5.90$ 590.00 $-
$

8.75$ 875.00 $-
$

6,064.25 II:j,j,j:j,jiim:m:mmmmmm,m$1,000.00 I
$ 101.64

$7,623.00

Ii

-$ -

I
$ 808.70

$1,617.40 -$ -
$

-$ -$ -
$

-$ -$ -

$
9,240.40 1I::,mm,;' mmmmm:immi$ -I

Boehringer Ingelheim
RFQ #14-2885BS Vetmedica, Inc.

Veterinary Medical Supplies St. Joseph, MD

II II Extended~ Descriotion ~ Price Price

BI 20xl,Needles,(100Ibox) 50 $ - $

B2 20 x I Yo, Needles, (lOOlbox) 50 $ - $

B3 25 x 5/8, Needles, (lOOlbox) 125 $ - $

B4 22 x I, Needles, (100Ibox) 50 $ - $

B5 3ml Luer Lock, (lOOlbox) 150 $ - $

B6 3ml Luer Slip, (I OOlbox) 20 $ - $

B7 6ml Luer Lock, (lOOlbox) 30 $ - $

B8 12ml Luer Lock, (lOOlbox) 30 $ - $

B9 Iml Insulin, (box/100) 150 $ - $

BIO 3ml x 20 x I, syringe, (box/I 00) 100 $ - $

B II 3ml x 22 x %, syringe, (I OOlbox) 50 $ - $

B 12 3ml x 25 x 5/8, syringe, (lOOlbox) 100 $ - $
B 13 Iml x 25 x 5/8 syringe (lOOlbox) 100 $ - $

I SUB TOTAL (Group B) miiiiii!:i:i:i:~mi,iiim:i:!1$ - I

CI Kennelsol- 5 gallon 75 $ -~

C2 Kennelsol- 55 gallon drum 2 $ - $

C3 Rocal - 5 gallon 50 $ - $

C4 Rocal- 55 gallon drum 2 $ - $

I SUB TOTAL (G C) 11''''*'''''''''''''''''''''''1 $roup ,'!H,m!!!!HHH",!!!!!HHH

1=====G=RA==N=D=T=O=T=A=L=(G=r=o=U=PS=A='=B=,=a=nd=C=)=====II,iimmmmmmmmm,il $ 8,080.00

Price

2.70 $135.00
2.70

$135.00
2.70

$337.50
2.70

$135.00

4.90
$735.00

4.90
$ 98.00

7.30
$219.00

8.65
$259.50

10.12
$1,518.00

5.40

$540.00

5.40
$270.00

5.40
$540.00

7.99
$799.00

$
5,721.00

88.00

$6,600.00
$ $$$

6,600.00

$

48,589.88

$ 48,029.27 $ 42,672.90


